
 
 

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBERS 
 
EAST BUCHANAN COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT: 
 
Director  
District Name Address Telephone Term 
District #1 Greg Schmitt 1532 Sergeant Ave. 319-935-3230 2021 
  Winthrop, IA 50682 

 fivecys@netins.net   
 
 

District #2 Shawn Stone 154 Kennedy St.   2019 
  Winthrop, IA 50682   
    

   
District #3 Chad Staton 110 Park St. 319-521-1018 2019 
  Quasqueton, IA 52326 

 staton@netins.net       
 
 
At Large Aaron Cook 2866 Troy Mills Blvd 319-981-1592 2019 
  Winthrop, IA 50682 

 atcook@netins.net      
  
  

At Large Scott Cooksley 2608 Quasqueton Diagonal 563-920-5707 2021 
  Independence, IA  50644 
   
 
INDEPENDENCE COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT: 
District #1 Brian C Eddy 903 Rebecca Ct. 319-389-6717 2019 
  Independence, IA 50644 
  beddy@robertseddy.com    
 
 
District #2 Eric B. Smith 2061 265th St 319-938-2927 2019 
  Independence, IA 50644 

 CESmith@SBTek.net      
  
 
 District #3 Jennifer Sornson 110 Terrace Dr.  2021  

  Independence, IA 50644 
     

 
District #3 Kim Hansen 1011 6th Ave. S.W. 319-332-0357 2019 
  Independence, IA 50644 

 hansenfamily@indytel.com      
 

 
At Large Gina E. Trimble 1771-28 golf Course Blvd. 319-334-2241 2021 
  Independence, IA 50644 

 trimble@indytel.com
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SCHOOL BOARD MEMBERS CONTINUED: 
 

JESUP COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT: 
All At Large Luke Baldwin 924 North St 319-321-9797 2019 

 Jesup, IA 50648 
 lukejbaldwin@gmail.com     
   
 

 Merritt Jones 434 3rd St.  2019 
  PO Box 563  
  Jesup, IA  50648-0563 
 
 
 Zak Knutson 214 Main St. 319-415-6155 2019 
  Jesup, IA 50648 

 zak@monatwealth.com  
     

  
 Annie VanderWerff 1225 10th St. 319-827-1929 2019 
  Jesup, IA 50648 

 vwerffannie@gmail.com     
   

  
 Amy Bucknell 1735 Killarney Dr. 319-827-1088 2021 
  Jesup, IA 50648 

 kojak_hawkeye@yahoo.com  
 
 

 Lisa Riensche 11607 Rickard Rd. 563-920-8986 2021 
  Jesup, IA 50648 
  LMRiensche@aol.com 
  
  
 Dustin Thorson 254 Limerick Dr. 319-939-3011 2021 
  Jesup, IA 50648 

 dthorson@fsb1879.com  
  

  

mailto:lukejbaldwin@gmail.com
mailto:zak@monatwealth.com
mailto:vwerffannie@gmail.com
mailto:kojak_hawkeye@yahoo.com
mailto:LMRiensche@aol.com
mailto:dthorson@fsb1879.com


 
 

SCHOOL BOARD SECRETARIES/MANAGERS 
Buchanan County 

 
 

School Name Address Telephone 
 
East Buchanan Teresa Knipper 414 5th St N 319-935-3367 
 Business Manager Winthrop, IA 50682 
 
 
Independence Laura Morine 1207 1st St. W. 319-334-7400 
 Director of Finance Independence, IA 50644 
  lmorine@independence.k12.ia.us  
 
 
Jesup Sheila Tharp PO Box 287 319-827-1700 
 Business Manager Jesup, IA 50648-0287 
   
 
North Linn Megan Liebe PO Box 200 319-224-3291 
 Business Manager Troy Mills, IA 52344-0200 
 
 
Oelwein Joan Loew 307 8th Ave SE 319-283-3536 
 Business Manager Oelwein, IA 50662 
 
 
Starmont Robyn Faust 3202 40th St 563-933-4598 
 Business Manager Arlington, IA 50606    
  rfaust@starmont.k12.ia.us  
 
 
Union Kathy Krug 200 Adams St 319-342-2697 
 Secretary LaPorte City, IA 50651 
 
 
Vinton-Shellsburg Brenda Barkdoll 810 W 9th St 319-472-4728 
 Business Manager Vinton, IA 52349 
 
 
Wapsie Valley Calli Boeckmann 2535 Viking Ave 319-638-6711 
 Business Manager Fairbank, IA 50629 
 
 
West Delaware Lynnette Engel 605 New St 319-927-3515 
 Secretary Manchester, IA 52057 
  lynnetteengel@w-delaware.k12.ia.us  
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